1) Measured when applying 100% rated votage pulse 30ms on the set
coil.
2) Inrush peak current under lamp load, at 13.5VDC.
3) 1min, leakage current less than 1mA
4) The value is measured when voltage drops suddenly from nominal
voltage to 0 VDC and coil is not paralleled with suppression circuit.
5) When energized, opening time of NO contacts shall not exceed 100µs.
6) FMVSS: Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard.

2)  Max. allowable overdrive voltage is stated with no load applied and minimum coil resistance.Max. allowed infliction time is 1s.
energization Pin85(-), Pin86(+) Pin85(+),Pin86(-)
ORDERING INFORMATION
COIL DATA   at 23
Nominal
voltage
VDC
Set voltage1)
VDC
max.
Reset voltage1)
VDC
max.
Coil
resistance
Polarity for
set/reset
Set Reset
(XXX)
Special code3)
Terminal plating code
HFV16-L / 12 1 T-H
Contact arrangement    H: 1 Form A
Coil voltage                     12: 12VDC
Contact material
Type
Version 1: QC Terminal     Nil: PCB type
Terminal
YS
Construction 1)
HFV16-L: QC Latching type
HFV16-LP: PCB Latching type
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
K: Load terminal hot-dip Tinning,coil terminal electro-tinning
Nil: Electro-tinning
K
Y: QC Terminal without hole and 30 & 87 terminal length is 14.5mm
Nil: QC Terminal with hole and 30 & 87 terminal length is 14.5mm, or PCB type
S:  Plastic sealed 2)         Nil: Dust protected
T: AgSnO2
85
30
86
87
Reset(+) (-)
(+)Set(-)
215
Outline Dimensions
(Bottom view)
(Bottom view)
(Bottom view)PCB Layout
HFV16-L/12-H1T□(XXX)
HFV16-L/12-H1ST□(XXX)
HFV16-LP/12-HT□(XXX)
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND WIRING DIAGRAM Unit: mm
26  0.5
2X1.2  0.05
2X6.3  0.1